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DAMAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DAMAN.

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OFFICER, FOF.T I\REA, MOTI DAMAN, 396220.
Ph 0260 223C3-i) ,2

No. DMN-DMC0SK(GENR)i t I l20l 9-CO DMC 8 I Dated: gt 10712024

SHOR AUCTION NOTICE

Short Auction Notice No : 0l 12024-2SlSto relDMC

The Daman Municipal Council, Daman hereby invites sealed auction/bid of various
unserviceable/non working(Metallic Scrap ) for below items.

Name of the ltem

4

5
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Unit
Upset

Price per
unit

Total Upset
Price

NI.S Scrap

Approx qty

Approx 6500 KG 27.00 1,75,500.00
S.S. Scrap Approx 100 Kgs KG 35.00 3,500.00

S Woon S

Wooden Scrap without
KG 6.00 7,200.00

KG 30.00 4,500.00
Wooden Scrap Sagwan

Generator Nos 55000.00 55,000.00
150 watt Sodium fixture
casti

Approx 1200 Kgs

Approx 150 Kgs

1 Nos

60 Nos Nos. 34.00 2,040.00

C. F. L old fixture IV.S and
alluminium Nos 33.00 990.00

fixture ca bod
60 Watt LED Street Light

Nos 32.00 1,504.00

Nos 30.00 1,500.00

Nos 25.00 1,625.00

Nos 22.00 1,540.00

45 watt LED street light

24 watt Hanging Light casting
body
30 watt LED Flood Light
Fixture

fixture casti

Zerox lVlachine

30 Nos

47 Nos

50 Nos

65 Nos

70 Nos

1 Nos

7

8

10

11

12
41 HP rinters 10 nos
14 HP Plotter
15 countin machine[/l

1 Nos

1 Nos
r cutti machine

UPS
1 nos

8 nos
Landline Tel hones '16 nos

16

17

18

19 Wokre Tokie 20 nos
20

21

CPU

Penal I htB stze
2 nos

'15 Nos
Penal li ht Small size 3 Nos
Ceilin Fan
Pedestal/Table Fan

b

Printer Ca rtridges(Small and

26

22

z3

24

25

Ke oard

uter IMonitorCo 1 nos

2 nos

3 Nos

55 Nos

7 Nos

raG SS C ttiu M chine onng (N
o lect n

S G Uard nExte ioS n( Boa rd)

1 Nos

2 Nos

2 Nos
Television rv)
Scanner Size
Com r Monitor

1 Nos

2 Nos

Attendance lVlachine
Air Conditioner Com or

Water Collar

e (Plastic)S ray Bottl

8000.00
for all
items

(Sr. No.
12 to 36)

8000.00 for
all items

(Sr. No. 12
to 36

For all
items
From
Sr.No.
12 to

36
27

28

29

31

32

33

34

35

3 Nos

2 Nos

1 Nos.
'l 100 NosJO

Total Upset Price in Rs Rs. 2,62,899.00
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Terms and Conditions-i

The Auction/bid should be received up to 4.00 p.m' on dtd' 13t}8t?o?4-in the office of

the Chief officer, Ditman Municipal councit The same witl be opened at 5'00 p'm' on the

;;; day subject tr availability of Chief Officer' DMC'

TheintendingContractors/biddersshouldsubmittheirapplicationwithauctionfeesof
Rg.2000/.(whichisnonrefundable)intheDamanMunicipalCouncil'Damanonor
before 12108t202!uP to 4'00 P'm'

The Highest bidder will have to deposit full amount offered by him by Demand Draft

within g O.y from the issue of letter accepting his bid'

ThesuccessfullHighestbidderforallitemsshallpayfullamountoffinalbidandcollect
the auctioned items within seven days from the date of finarization of the auction. This

officeshallnotberesponsibleforthesafecustodyoftheSame.

The interested par.ies should inspect the items and satisfy themselves after contacting

the concerned staff who shall allot ;a suitable time window for checking'

(Contact No: + 91 968781 1 183)

Right to accept or reject any bid or all the bi6 is reserved by the competent authority'

The bidder must submit original residence proof i'e Pan- Card' Voter lD' Aadhaar card'

Oiiuing License (ary one) t& tafing part in tl-e process of bidding'

All the disputes arising out in this matter in future are subject to the jurisdiction of

appropriate courtll*in6rity in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveliand Daman

& Diu onlY.
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Chief Officer
Daman MuniciPal Council

Daman

Copy To,
l.ThePresident,DarranMunicipalCouncil'forinformation'
2. slo, Nlc, Daman with a r"ql"1 t" 

'uptoao the same of official website of the

Administration of UT of DNH and DD'

3. All Notice Board 'rf this office'

; Account Section D[/IC, Daman for informatictn

5 Guard File.
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