



DAMAN MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DAMAN. OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OFFICER, FORT AREA, MOTI DAMAN, 396220.

Ph 0260 2230879, 2230666

No. DMN-DMC0SK(GENR)/11/2019-CO DMC 896

Dated: 31/07/2024

SHORT AUCTION NOTICE

Short Auction Notice No: 01/2024-25/Store/DMC

The Daman Municipal Council, Daman hereby invites sealed auction/bid of various unserviceable/non working(Metallic Scrap) for below items.

Sr. No.	Name of the Item	Approx qty	Unit	Upset Price per unit	Total Upset Price
1	M.S Scrap	Approx 6500 Kgs	KG	27.00	1,75,500.00
2	S.S. Scrap	Approx 100 Kgs	KG	35.00	3,500.00
3	Wooden Scrap without Sagwan (Sag Wood)	Approx 1200 Kgs	KG	6.00	7,200.00
4	Wooden Scrap Sagwan (Sag Wood)	Approx 150 Kgs	KG	30.00	4,500.00
5	Generator (DG)	1 Nos.	Nos.	55000.00	55,000.00
6	150 watt Sodium fixture casting	60 Nos	Nos.	34.00	2,040.00
7	C. F. L old fixture M.S and alluminium	30 Nos	Nos.	33.00	990.00
8	60 Watt LED Street Light fixture casting body	47 Nos	Nos.	32.00	1,504.00
9	45 watt LED street light fixture casting body	50 Nos.	Nos.	30.00	1,500.00
10	24 watt Hanging Light casting body	65 Nos.	Nos.	25.00	1,625.00
11	30 watt LED Flood Light Fixture	70 Nos.	Nos.	22.00	1,540.00
12	Zerox Machine	1 Nos	For all items From Sr.No. 12 to 36	8000.00 for all items (Sr. No. 12 to 36)	8000.00 for all items (Sr. No. 12 to 36
13	HP printers	10 nos			
14	HP Plotter	1 Nos			
15	Money counting machine	1 Nos			
16	Paper cutting machine	1 nos			
17	UPS	8 nos			
18	Landline Telephones	16 nos			
19	Wokie Tokie	20 nos			
20	CPU	2 nos			
21	Penal light Big size	15 Nos			
22	Penal light Small size	3 Nos			
24	Ceiling Fan	3 Nos			
	Pedestal/Table Fan	7 Nos			
25 26	Printer Cartridges(Small and big)	55 Nos			
27	Keyboard	2 nos			
28	Computer Monitor Grass Cutting Machine.(Non	1 nos			
29	electric)				
30	Spy Guard (Extension Board) Television (TV)	2 Nos			
31	Scanner (A4 Size)	2 Nos			
32	Computer Monitor	1 Nos.			
33	Water Collar	2 Nos.			
34	Attendance Machine	3 Nos.			
35		2 Nos.			
36	Air Conditioner Compressor Spray Bottle (Plastic)	1 Nos.			
	The state of the s	1100 Nos.			
	Total Upset	Price in Rs.		Rs. 2,6	62,899.00

Et

Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. The Auction/bid should be received up to 4.00 p.m. on dtd. 13/08/2024 in the office of the Chief officer, Daman Municipal Council. The same will be opened at 5.00 p.m. on the same day subject to availability of Chief Officer, DMC.
- 2. The intending Contractors/bidders should submit their application with auction fees of Rs. 2000/- (which is non refundable) in the Daman Municipal Council, Daman on or before 12/08/2024 up to 4.00 p.m.
- 3. The Highest bidder will have to deposit full amount offered by him by Demand Draft within 3 day from the issue of letter accepting his bid.
- 4. The successful/Highest bidder for all items shall pay full amount of final bid and collect the auctioned items within Seven days from the date of finalization of the auction. This office shall not be responsible for the safe custody of the same.
- 5. The interested parties should inspect the items and satisfy themselves after contacting the concerned staff who shall allot a suitable time window for checking. (Contact No: + 91 9687811183)
- 6. Right to accept or reject any bid or all the bids is reserved by the competent authority.
- 7. The bidder must submit original residence proof i.e. Pan Card, Voter ID, Aadhaar Card, Driving License (any one) for taking part in the process of bidding.
- 8. All the disputes arising out in this matter in future are subject to the jurisdiction of appropriate Court/Authority in the Union Territory of Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu only.

Dr. Sanjam Singh) Chief Officer Daman Municipal Council Daman

Copy To,

1. The President, Daman Municipal Council, for information.

- 2. SIO, NIC, Daman with a request to upload the same of Official Website of the Administration of UT of DNH and DD.
- All Notice Board of this office.
- 4. Account Section, DMC, Daman for information.
- 5. Guard File.